
 
G H PATEL COLLEGE OF 
ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

 

Hostel Allotment (for boys & girls)  9:00am to 11:00am 

@ GCET Boys Hostel & GCET Girls Hostel 
 

Welcome Address  11:00am to 12:00noon (for Student & Parents)  

@ Smt. K. S. Patel GCET Auditorium 
 

Refreshment  12:00 noon to 1:30 pm  

@ Lawn near Smt. K. S. Patel GCET Auditorium 
 

Departmental orientation & Visit (for Students only)  

 1:30 pm onward  

 

Contact Detail of various Central Entities  

Department Room Coordinator Mobile E-mail 

Principal A101 Dr. Himanshu Soni 9687554941 principal@gcet.ac.in 

GTU Coordinator (UG) A110 Dr. Mathur Bhakhar 9099063011 mathurkumarbhakhar@gcet.ac.in 

GTU Coordinator (PG) A110 Prof. Nilesh Desai 9712945626 nileshdesai@gcet.ac.in 

Administrative Section A106 Mr. Bharat Patel 9825153464 bharatpatel@gcet.ac.in 

Account Section A106 Mr. Anupam Patel 7621076107 anupampatel@gcet.ac.in 

Rector – Boys Hostel - Mr. Nilesh Patel 9228796574 Nilesh2101973@yahoo.com 

Rector – Girls Hostel E104 Prof. Hetal Gaudani 7567227626 hetalgaudani@gcet.ac.in 
 

Department Venue Head  Mobile Email 

Chemical Engg. C204 Dr. Kaushik Nath 9879139675 kaushiknath@gcet.ac.in 

Civil Engg. G203 Dr. Khadeeja Priyan  9428488108 khadeejapriyan@gcet.ac.in 

Computer Engg. A216 Dr. Maulika Patel 9428488563 maulikapatel@gcet.ac.in 

Electrical Engg. A118 Dr. Vijay Makwana 9825783644 vijaymakwana@gcet.ac.in 

Electr. & Comm. Engg. A315 Dr. Hitesh Shah 9601265236 hiteshshah@gcet.ac.in 

Information Technology F401 Dr. Nikhil Gondaliya 9879236036 nikhilgondaliya@gcet.ac.in 

Mechanical Engg. B204 Dr. Darshak Desai 9979940377 darshakdesai@gcet.ac.in 

Mechatronics Engg. F102 Dr. Sanket Bhavsar 9624943074 sanketbhavsar@gcet.ac.in 

Applied Sci. & Huminities - Dr. Vipul Shah 9909612778 vipulshah@gcet.ac.in 

@ 


